
 

 

Te Wānanga o Aotearoa Long Distance Nationals 2016 

Race 1 – W1/W2 Women and Mixed | V1 Men - J19 – Gld 
Masters 

30 September 2016 

 

Overall Placings 

 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#             Name/City             Age                Division                 Div. Pl. Sex Sex 

Pl. 

    1   1:20:04              6  Ash Roozendaal Hei Matau           0  W1 13km - Junior 19 Men (Rudderless)        1    M     1 

    2   1:20:19              4    Marcel Hellesoe Akarana          0  W1 13km - Junior 19 Men (Rudderless)        2    M     2 

    3   1:23:36              1  Ky Webb Mooloolaba                 0  W1 13km - Junior 19 Men (Rudderless)        3    M     3 

    4   1:24:01              5  Josh Walters Hei Matau             0  W1 13km - Junior 19 Men (Rudderless)        4    M     4 

    5   1:30:22              3  Syd Waipouri Waitaha               0  W1 13km - Junior 19 Men (Rudderless)        5    M     5 

    6   1:30:49              8  Tipene James Hei Matau             0  W1 13km - Junior 19 Men (Rudderless)        6    M     6 

    7   1:36:29             88  Tupu King Nga Hoe Horo             0  W1 17.5km - Open Men (Rudderless)           1    M     7 

    8   1:38:03            341  George Thomas Ruamata              0  W1 13km - Adaptive Men                      1    M     8 

    9   1:41:40            342  Wayne Trott Whaingaroa Hoe         0  W1 13km - Adaptive Men                      2    M     9 

   10   1:42:43              2  Truman Stuart Te Rau Oranga        0  W1 13km - Junior 19 Men (Rudderless)        7    M    10 

   11   1:46:56             85  Mark Malaki Williams Manukau       0  W1 17.5km - Open Men (Rudderless)           2    M    11 

   12   1:47:19             86  Jörn Scherzer Hei Matau            0  W1 17.5km - Open Men (Rudderless)           3    M    12 

   13   1:48:32             89  Michel Arai Akarana                0  W1 17.5km - Open Men (Rudderless)           4    M    13 

   14   1:48:59             62  Paddy Rimene Wairarapa Waka Ama    0  W1 17.5km - Master Men (Rudderless)         1    M    14 

   15   1:50:15             57  Tinikai Rolleston Hoe Aroha        0  W1 17.5km - Master Men (Rudderless)         2    M    15 

   16   1:51:08             33  Turanga Barclay-Kerr Nga Hoe Horo  0  W1 17.5km - Junior 23 Men (Rudderless)      1    M    16 

   17   1:51:10             93  Napoleon Eketone Ruamata           0  W1 17.5km - Open Men (Rudderless)           5    M    17 

   18   1:51:26             92  Grant Donaldson Horouta            0  W1 17.5km - Open Men (Rudderless)           6    M    18 

   19   1:51:44             45  Craig Fenwick Hei Matau            0  W1 17.5km - Master Men (Rudderless)         3    M    19 

   20   1:52:00             91  Bruce Campbell Horouta             0  W1 17.5km - Open Men (Rudderless)           7    M    20 

   21   1:53:10            115  Anthony Cribb Waitakere OCC        0  W1 17.5km - Snr Master Men (Rudderless)     1    M    21 



 

 

   22   1:54:33             94  Nona Hohepa (Taute) Hei Matau      0  W1 17.5km - Open Men (Rudderless)           8    M    22 

   23   1:54:34            160  Rua2tus Maketu                     0  W2 17.5km - Snr Master Mixed                1         0 

   24   1:54:46             64  Nicky Kingi Ruamata                0  W1 17.5km - Master Women                    1    F     1 

   25   1:55:10             90  Felipe Dos Santos Akarana          0  W1 17.5km - Open Men (Rudderless)           9    M    23 

   26   1:55:38             47  Rich Thomson Hei Matau             0  W1 17.5km - Master Men (Rudderless)         4    M    24 

   27   1:56:08             55  Lee Poimafiti Manukau              0  W1 17.5km - Master Men (Rudderless)         5    M    25 

   28   1:56:10             87  Hao Hu Manukau                     0  W1 17.5km - Open Men (Rudderless)          10    M    26 

   29   1:57:21             54  Lance Roozendaal Tarawera          0  W1 17.5km - Master Men (Rudderless)         6    M    27 

   30   1:57:23            138  Bubble'n'squeak Parihaka           0  W2 17.5km - Master Mixed                    1         0 

   31   1:57:54            150  Dawe Mcleod Waitaha                0  W2 17.5km - Open Mixed                      1         0 

   32   1:58:29             60  Tony Parker Waiheke Waka Ama       0  W1 17.5km - Master Men (Rudderless)         7    M    28 

   33   1:58:48             52  Clayton Wikaira Te Puu Ao          0  W1 17.5km - Master Men (Rudderless)         8    M    29 

   34   1:59:17             98  Marianna Hodges Horouta            0  W1 17.5km - Open Women                      1    F     2 

   DQ   2:00:23             39  Theo / Brenda TMOCC                0  W2 17.5km - Master Mixed                               0 

   36   2:02:18             28  Skin Atkins Tapara L Waka Trust    0  W1 17.5km - Gld Master Men (Rudderless)     1    M    30 

   37   2:02:26             58  Jason Porter Te Toki               0  W1 17.5km - Master Men (Rudderless)         9    M    31 

   38   2:02:30             51  Glenn Stirling Tu Tangi Ora        0  W1 17.5km - Master Men (Rudderless)        10    M    32 

   39   2:03:38             26  David King Nga Hoe Horo            0  W1 17.5km - Gld Master Men (Rudderless)     2    M    33 

   40   2:03:59             31  Caleb Te Kahu Waitaha              0  W1 17.5km - Junior 23 Men (Rudderless)      2    M    34 

   41   2:04:40             97  Annie Cairns Haeata                0  W1 17.5km - Open Women                      2    F     3 

   42   2:04:44             56  Aaron Te Ahuahu Manukau            0  W1 17.5km - Master Men (Rudderless)        11    M    35 

   43   2:04:53             65  Toia Palmer Ruamata                0  W1 17.5km - Master Women                    2    F     4 

   44   2:04:53             46  Dean James Hei Matau               0  W1 17.5km - Master Men (Rudderless)        12    M    36 

   45   2:04:56             25  William Halkyard Nga Hoe Horo      0  W1 17.5km - Gld Master Men (Rudderless)     3    M    37 

   46   2:05:22            116  Johnny Sherry Ngati Rehia          0  W1 17.5km - Snr Master Men (Rudderless)     2    M    38 

   47   2:08:12            141  M N K Mitamitaga                   0  W2 17.5km - Master Women                    1    F     5 

   48   2:10:59            118  Toby Lerew Hoe Aroha               0  W1 17.5km - Snr Master Men (Rudderless)     3    M    39 

   DNF  2:11:04            156  A Gun & Roze Waitakere OCC         0  W2 17.5km - Snr Master Mixed                2         0 

   50   2:12:42            114  Tony Loretz Cook Islands           0  W1 17.5km - Snr Master Men (Rudderless)     4    M    40 

   51   2:12:48            148  Team Uawa Uawa Tiaki Tai           0  W2 17.5km - Open Mixed                      2         0 

   52   2:13:12            155  Soutar & Soutar TWS                0  W2 17.5km - Snr Master Mixed                3         0 

   53   2:13:33            159  Werulez Maketu                     0  W2 17.5km - Snr Master Mixed                4         0 

   54   2:16:02            123  Sugar Te Paa Te Puu Ao             0  W1 17.5km - Snr Master Women                1    F     6 

   55   2:17:14            121  Louise Tainui Ruamata              0  W1 17.5km - Snr Master Women                2    F     7 

   56   2:19:37            124  Iona Wikaira Te Puu Ao             0  W1 17.5km - Snr Master Women                3    F     8 

   57   2:20:51             66  Mereana Hodges PCKC                0  W1 17.5km - Master Women                    3    F     9 

   58   2:24:08            120  Anita Taggart Ruamata              0  W1 17.5km - Snr Master Women                4    F    10 

   59   2:26:31            140  handle the Randell Hoe Aroha       0  W2 17.5km - Master Mixed                    3         0 

   60   2:28:26             63  Rachel Pike Whakatu                0  W1 17.5km - Master Women                    4    F    11 

   61   2:28:39            122  Liz Tane Taniwha                   0  W1 17.5km - Snr Master Women                5    F    12 

   62   2:34:53            147  Crazy Blindfolds Haeata            0  W2 17.5km - Open Mixed                      3         0 

   63   2:34:56            151  True Blue Ocean Blue               0  W2 17.5km - Open Women                      1    F    13 

   64   2:43:08            126  Auds Wikiriwhi Taniwha             0  W1 17.5km - Snr Master Women                6    F    14 

 



 

 

 

Division: W1 13km - Junior 19 Men (Rudderless) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#             Name/City             Age  

    1   1:20:04              6  Ash Roozendaal Hei Matau           0 

    2   1:20:19              4  Marcel Hellesoe Akarana            0 

    3   1:23:36              1  Ky Webb Mooloolaba                 0* 

    3   1:24:01              5  Josh Walters Hei Matau             0 

    4   1:30:22              3  Syd Waipouri Waitaha               0 

    5   1:30:49              8  Tipene James Hei Matau             0 

    6   1:42:43              2  Truman Stuart Te Rau Oranga        0 

*International Paddler 

Division: W1 17.5km - Gld Master Men (Rudderless) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#             Name/City             Age  

    1   2:02:18             28  Skin Atkins Tapara L Waka Trust    0 

    2   2:03:38             26  David King Nga Hoe Horo            0 

    3   2:04:56             25  William Halkyard Nga Hoe Horo      0 

 

Division: W1 17.5km - Junior 23 Men (Rudderless) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#             Name/City             Age  

    1   1:51:08             33  Turanga Barclay-Kerr Nga Hoe Horo  0 

    2   2:03:59             31  Caleb Te Kahu Waitaha              0 

 

  



 

 

Division: W1 17.5km - Master Men (Rudderless) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#             Name/City             Age  

    1   1:48:59             62  Paddy Rimene Wairarapa Waka Ama    0 

    2   1:50:15             57  Tinikai Rolleston Hoe Aroha        0 

    3   1:51:44             45  Craig Fenwick Hei Matau            0 

    4   1:55:38             47  Rich Thomson Hei Matau             0 

    5   1:56:08             55  Lee Poimafiti Manukau              0 

    6   1:57:21             54  Lance Roozendaal Tarawera          0 

    7   1:58:29             60  Tony Parker Waiheke Waka Ama       0 

    8   1:58:48             52  Clayton Wikaira Te Puu Ao          0 

    9   2:02:26             58  Jason Porter Te Toki               0 

   10   2:02:30             51  Glenn Stirling Tu Tangi Ora        0 

   11   2:04:44             56  Aaron Te Ahuahu Manukau            0 

   12   2:04:53             46  Dean James Hei Matau               0 

 

Division: W1 17.5km - Master Women 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#             Name/City             Age  

    1   1:54:46             64  Nicky Kingi Ruamata                0 

    2   2:04:53             65  Toia Palmer Ruamata                0 

    3   2:20:51             66  Mereana Hodges PCKC                0 

    4   2:28:26             63  Rachel Pike Whakatu                0 

 

  



 

 

Division: W1 17.5km - Open Men (Rudderless) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#             Name/City             Age  

    1   1:36:29             88  Tupu King Nga Hoe Horo             0 

    2   1:46:56             85  Mark Malaki Williams Manukau       0 

    3   1:47:19             86  Jörn Scherzer Hei Matau            0 

    4   1:48:32             89  Michel Arai Akarana                0 

    5   1:51:10             93  Napoleon Eketone Ruamata           0 

    6   1:51:26             92  Grant Donaldson Horouta            0 

    7   1:52:00             91  Bruce Campbell Horouta             0 

    8   1:54:33             94  Nona Hohepa (Taute) Hei Matau      0 

    9   1:55:10             90  Felipe Dos Santos Akarana          0 

   10   1:56:10             87  Hao Hu Manukau                     0 

 

Division: W1 17.5km - Open Women 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#             Name/City             Age  

    1   1:59:17             98  Marianna Hodges Horouta            0 

    2   2:04:40             97  Annie Cairns Haeata                0 

 

Division: W1 17.5km - Snr Master Men (Rudderless) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#             Name/City             Age  

    1   1:53:10            115  Anthony Cribb Waitakere OCC        0 

    2   2:05:22            116  Johnny Sherry Ngati Rehia          0 

    3   2:10:59            118  Toby Lerew Hoe Aroha               0 

    4   2:12:42            114  Tony Loretz Cook Islands           0 

 

  



 

 

Division: W1 17.5km - Snr Master Women 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#             Name/City             Age  

    1   2:16:02            123  Sugar Te Paa Te Puu Ao             0 

    2   2:17:14            121  Louise Tainui Ruamata              0 

    3   2:19:37            124  Iona Wikaira Te Puu Ao             0 

    4   2:24:08            120  Anita Taggart Ruamata              0 

    5   2:28:39            122  Liz Tane Taniwha                   0 

    6   2:43:08            126  Auds Wikiriwhi Taniwha             0 

 

Division: W2 17.5km - Master Mixed 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#             Name/City             Age  

    1   1:57:23            138  Bubble'n'squeak Parihaka           0 

    2   2:26:31            140  handle the Randell Hoe Aroha       0 

    DQ   2:00:23           139  Theo / Brenda TMOCC               0 

 

 

  



 

 

Division: W2 17.5km - Open Mixed 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#             Name/City             Age  

    1   1:57:54            150  Dawe Mcleod Waitaha                0 

    2   2:12:48            148  Team Uawa Uawa Tiaki Tai           0 

    3   2:34:53            147  Crazy Blindfolds Haeata            0 

 

Division: W2 17.5km - Open Women 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#             Name/City             Age  

    1   2:08:12            141  M N K Mitamitaga                   0 

    2   2:34:56            151  True Blue Ocean Blue               0 

 

 

Division: W2 17.5km - Snr Master Mixed 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#             Name/City             Age  

    1   1:54:34            160  Rua2tus Maketu                     0 

    2   2:13:12            155  Soutar & Soutar TWS                0 

    3   2:13:33            159  Werulez Maketu                     0 

    DNF 2:11:04            156  A Gun & Roze Waitakere OCC         0 

 

Division: W1 13km - Adaptive Men 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#             Name/City             Age  

    1   1:38:03            341  George Thomas Ruamata              0 

    2   1:41:40            342  Wayne Trott Whaingaroa Hoe         0 

 

 


